Row Labels
Clir. Colm Kelleher
ClIr. Fergal Dennehy
Clir. John Sheehan
Clir. Mary Rose Desmond
Clir. Sean Martin
Clr. Tony Fitzgerald
Clir.Terry Shannon
Clir. Damian Boylan
Clir. Des Cahill
ClIr. Garret Kelleher
Clir. Joe Kavanagh
ClIr. Shane O'Callaghan
Clir. Dan Boyle
Cllr. Oliver Moran
ClIr. Brian McCarthy
Clir. John Maher
ClIr. Kieran McCarthy
ClIr. Paudie Dineen
Clir. Ted Tynan
Cllr. Fiona Kerins
Clir. Kenneth Collins
Clir. Mick Nugent
Clir. Albert Deasy
Clr. Peter Horgan
ClIr. Laura Harmon
Clir. Joe Lynch
Clir. Michelle Gould
Clir. Margaret McDonnell
ClIr. Terry Coleman
Clir. Honore Kamegni
Clir. Niamh O'Connor
Clir. Noel O'Flynn
ClIr. Padraig Rice
Clir. Ciara O'Connor
ClIr. Gary O'Brien
ClIr. Lorna Bogue
Clir. Mick Finn
Clir. Derry Canty
Cllr. Orla O'Leary
Clir. Thomas Moloney
Clir. Colette Finn
Grand Total

Sum of
Representational
Payment
28551.46
28551.46
28551.46
28551.46
28551.46
28551.46
28551.46
28551.46
28551.46
2328.77
28551.46
28551.46
28551.46
28551.46
28551.46
28551.46
28551.46
28551.46
28551.46
28551.46
28551.46
0
28551.46
28551.46
2328.77
28551.46
28551.46
28551.46
28551.46
28551.46
27503.51
27503.49
0
20618.82
20618.82

0
0
0
0
0
0
6

871791.

Sum of
Subsistence &
Travel (Monthly
Allowance)
3191.65
3189.82
3406.69
3216.95
3406.69
3406.69
3406.69
3406.69
3048.28
507.06
3189.82
3191.65
3406.69
3406.69
3197.97
3406.69
3406.69
3263.32
3406.69
3406.69
3406.69
98.56
3303.29
3159.92
414.23
3303.29
3086.42
3303.29
3303.29
3717.04
3336.66
3119.79
93.72
2528.04
2528.04
98.56
98.56
98.56
98.56
98.56
98.56
102763.74

COUNCILLORS EXPENSES AND PAYMENTS JAN - NOV 2025

Sum of Local
Rep. Allowance
(LRA)
3850
3850
3850
350
1534.75
1217.4
3850
3294.79
1080.81
362.5
3850
3850
3850
3850
220
3850
2031.8
3208.26
0
2512.19
3850
0
1587.93
3850
375
3850
3457.2
1144
2613.58
3600
38.7
38.7
741.81
3096.36

0
0
0
0
0
0
0

78705.78

Sum of LRA  Sum of SPC  Sum of Lord

Unvouched Allowance

880
880
880
880
880
880
880
880
880
82.85
880
880
880
880
880
880
880
880
880
880
880

880
880
85.7
880
880
880
880
880
880
880

696.76
696.76

oo oo oo

27082.07

5500
5500
5500

5500
5500

5500

33000

Sum of
Deputy LM Sum of
Mayor Allow Allow Training
12445.12 1985.8
4490.61
692.92
0 0 1904.83
4050.27
15247.21 98.65
0 0 0
0 0 0
2488.98
3049.43
0 0
221.35
27692.33 5538.41 13444.43

Sum of
Other
1165.59

533.33
1448.78
418.55

1767.1

1059.29

174.66

0
79.16

6646.46

Sum of
Deds.

-3064.46

Sum of
Outside
Bodies

2913.35

2913.35

€37,588.70
€50,635.33
€36,638.15
€32,948.41
€44,846.84
€40,954.33
€43,249.62
€36,082.94
€33,367.18
€5,186.01
€45,754.68
€41,923.11
€56,664.46
€36,638.15
€32,799.43
€36,638.15
€35,879.24
€35,709.67
€32,788.15
€35,300.34
€36,638.15
€98.56
€34,272.68
€41,748.01
€3,203.70
€36,534.75
€35,708.21
€36,317.73
€35,298.33
€39,705.72
€31,708.87
€31,275.11
€835.53
€27,190.49
€23,793.62
€98.56
€98.56
€98.56
€98.56
€98.56
€98.56

€1,166,513.71



