

COUNCILLORS EXPENSES AND PAYMENTS JAN - NOV 2025

Row Labels	Sum of Representational Payment	Sum of Subsistence & Travel (Monthly Allowance)	Sum of Local Rep. Allowance (LRA)	Sum of LRA Unvouched	Sum of SPC Allowance	Sum of Lord Mayor Allow	Sum of Deputy LM Allow	Sum of Training	Sum of Other	Sum of Deds.	Sum of Outside Bodies	SUM
Cllr. Colm Kelleher	28551.46	3191.65	3850	880					1165.59	-50		€37,588.70
Cllr. Fergal Dennehy	28551.46	3189.82	3850	880		12445.12		1985.8		-266.87		€50,635.33
Cllr. John Sheehan	28551.46	3406.69	3850	880						-50		€36,638.15
Cllr. Mary Rose Desmond	28551.46	3216.95	350	880						-50		€32,948.41
Cllr. Sean Martin	28551.46	3406.69	1534.75	880	5500			4490.61	533.33	-50		€44,846.84
Cllr. Tony Fitzgerald	28551.46	3406.69	1217.4	880	5500				1448.78	-50		€40,954.33
Cllr. Terry Shannon	28551.46	3406.69	3850	880	5500			692.92	418.55	-50		€43,249.62
Cllr. Damian Boylan	28551.46	3406.69	3294.79	880						-50		€36,082.94
Cllr. Des Cahill	28551.46	3048.28	1080.81	880						-193.37		€33,367.18
Cllr. Garret Kelleher	2328.77	507.06	362.5	82.85	0	0	0	1904.83	0	0	0	€5,186.01
Cllr. Joe Kavanagh	28551.46	3189.82	3850	880	5500			4050.27		-266.87		€45,754.68
Cllr. Shane O'Callaghan	28551.46	3191.65	3850	880	5500					-50		€41,923.11
Cllr. Dan Boyle	28551.46	3406.69	3850	880		15247.21		98.65	1767.1	-50	2913.35	€56,664.46
Cllr. Oliver Moran	28551.46	3406.69	3850	880						-50		€36,638.15
Cllr. Brian McCarthy	28551.46	3197.97	220	880						-50		€32,799.43
Cllr. John Maher	28551.46	3406.69	3850	880						-50		€36,638.15
Cllr. Kieran McCarthy	28551.46	3406.69	2031.8	880					1059.29	-50		€35,879.24
Cllr. Paudie Dineen	28551.46	3263.32	3208.26	880						-193.37		€35,709.67
Cllr. Ted Tynan	28551.46	3406.69	0	880						-50		€32,788.15
Cllr. Fiona Kerins	28551.46	3406.69	2512.19	880						-50		€35,300.34
Cllr. Kenneth Collins	28551.46	3406.69	3850	880						-50		€36,638.15
Cllr. Mick Nugent	0	98.56	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	€98.56
Cllr. Albert Deasy	28551.46	3303.29	1587.93	880						-50		€34,272.68
Cllr. Peter Horgan	28551.46	3159.92	3850	880	5500					-193.37		€41,748.01
Cllr. Laura Harmon	2328.77	414.23	375	85.7	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	€3,203.70
Cllr. Joe Lynch	28551.46	3303.29	3850	880	0					-50		€36,534.75
Cllr. Michelle Gould	28551.46	3086.42	3457.2	880						-266.87		€35,708.21
Cllr. Margaret McDonnell	28551.46	3303.29	1144	880			2488.98			-50		€36,317.73
Cllr. Terry Coleman	28551.46	3303.29	2613.58	880						-50		€35,298.33
Cllr. Honore Kamegni	28551.46	3717.04	3600	880			3049.43		174.66	-266.87		€39,705.72
Cllr. Niamh O'Connor	27503.51	3336.66	38.7	880						-50		€31,708.87
Cllr. Noel O'Flynn	27503.49	3119.79	38.7	880						-266.87		€31,275.11
Cllr. Padraig Rice	0	93.72	741.81	0	0	0	0		0	0	0	€835.53
Cllr. Ciara O'Connor	20618.82	2528.04	3096.36	696.76				221.35	79.16	-50		€27,190.49
Cllr. Gary O'Brien	20618.82	2528.04	0	696.76						-50		€23,793.62
Cllr. Lorna Bogue	0	98.56	0	0								€98.56
Cllr. Mick Finn	0	98.56	0	0								€98.56
Cllr. Derry Canty	0	98.56	0	0								€98.56
Cllr. Orla O'Leary	0	98.56	0	0								€98.56
Cllr. Thomas Moloney	0	98.56	0	0								€98.56
Cllr. Colette Finn	0	98.56	0	0								€98.56
Grand Total	871791.6	102763.74	78705.78	27082.07	33000	27692.33	5538.41	13444.43	6646.46	-3064.46	2913.35	€1,166,513.71